Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 24th January 2022

Nutrien Livestock reports 859 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 24t January,
approximately 500 less than the previous week. The quality of the few trade
lines available was missed and values were barely equal. Young steer and
heifers (local) were mixed in quality with values also equal. Young bulls to feed
and live export were once again keenly sought after and were fully firm. Better
quality heavy pastoral bulls lifted 20c/kg. A very good but small yarding of cows
saw heavy lines lift 25c/kg and medium weights 20c/kg. Plain lines fully firm.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

Warradarge Hill Farming - Warradarge

4 Angus X Steer
S Angus X Steer
9 Angus X Steer
10 Angus X Cow
10 Angus X Cow

JP Taylor & CH Lambert

7 D/Master Steers
7 S/Horn x Steers
7 S/Horn x Steers

Muresk Institute - Muluckine
4 M/Grey Heifers

4 D/Master x Heifers

Dain P/L - Eneabba

7 S/Horn x Steers
7 S/Horn x Bulls
4 S/Horn x Cows

PJ & TV Hall - Muchea

4 Angus Heifers
2 Angus Heifers
1 Angus Cows

PD & K Grant - Gingin
7 Red Angus Bulls

440kgw492c/kg
395kg@494c/kg
374kgw538c/kg
505kgw324c/kg
437kg@344c/kg

463kgw382c/kg
516kg@378c/kg
440kgw342c/kg

494kgw456c/kg
276kgw410c/kg

339kg@408c/kg
172kg@600c/kg
414kg@w354c/kg

226kgw620c/kg
347kgw420c/kg
692kg@326¢c/kg

356kgw460c/kg

=$2165
=$1951
=$2012
=$1636
=$1503

=$1769
=$1950
=$1505

=$2253
=$1132

=$1383
=$1032
=$1466

=$1401
=$1457
=$2256

=$1638


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

AG Bain - Walkaway
D/Master Cows
D/Master Steers
D/Master Heifers
D/Master Cows
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KW Bantock & Son - Chittering
6 Angus Cows

S530kg@334c/kg
475kgw432c/kg
488kg@440c/kg
491kg@360c/kg

481kgw358c/kg

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

=$1770
=$2052
=$2147
=$1768

=$1722
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MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 24" January 2022

Total Yarded: 859

Nutrien Yarding: 580

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg = 580-650
Local Steers 301 — 400kg = 580-650
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg = 360-460
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg = 470-620
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg = 520-570
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg = 250-480
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg = 320-420
Heavy Steers 400kg+ = 420-500
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ = 360-510
Heavy Cows 25 320-346
Medium Cows 20 320-360
Light Cows = 270-330
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ = 330-356
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg = 400-500
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg = 500-620
Pastoral Heavy Bulls 20 350-410
Pastoral Medium Bulls = 390-500
Pastoral Light Bulls = 440-630
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