

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 24th January 2022

Nutrien Livestock reports 859 cattle sold at Muchea Monday 24th January, approximately 500 less than the previous week. The quality of the few trade lines available was missed and values were barely equal. Young steer and heifers (local) were mixed in quality with values also equal. Young bulls to feed and live export were once again keenly sought after and were fully firm. Better quality heavy pastoral bulls lifted 20c/kg. A very good but small yarding of cows saw heavy lines lift 25c/kg and medium weights 20c/kg. Plain lines fully firm.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

Warradarge Hill Farming - Warradarge						
4	Angus X Steer	440kg@492c/kg	=\$2165			
5	Angus X Steer	395kg@494c/kg	=\$1951			
9	Angus X Steer	374kg@538c/kg	=\$2012			
10	Angus X Cow	505kg@324c/kg	=\$1636			
10	Angus X Cow	437kg@344c/kg	=\$1503			
JP Taylor &	GCH Lambert					
7	D/Master Steers	463kg@382c/kg	=\$1769			
7	S/Horn x Steers	516 kg@378 c/kg	=\$1950			
7	S/Horn x Steers	440kg@342c/kg	=\$1505			
Muresk Ins	titute - Muluckine					
4	M/Grey Heifers	494kg@456c/kg	=\$2253			
4	D/Master x Heifers	276 kg@410 c/kg	=\$1132			
7	D/ Master X Heners	270Kg@+1007Kg	-ψ1152			
Dain P/L - 1						
7	S/Horn x Steers	339kg@408c/kg	=\$1383			
7	S/Horn x Bulls	172kg@600c/kg	=\$1032			
4	S/Horn x Cows	414kg@354c/kg	=\$1466			
PJ & TV Ha	ll - Muchea					
4	Angus Heifers	226kg@620c/kg	=\$1401			
2	Angus Heifers	347kg@420c/kg	=\$1457			
1	Angus Cows	692kg@326c/kg	=\$2256			
PD & K Gra	nt - Gingin					
7	Red Angus Bulls	356kg@460c/kg	=\$1638			



AG Bain - Walkaway

4 2 4	D/Master Cows D/Master Steers D/Master Heifers	530kg@334c/kg 475kg@432c/kg 488kg@440c/kg	=\$1770 =\$2052 =\$2147
5	D/Master Cows	491kg@360c/kg	=\$1768
KW Bantoo	ck & Son - Chittering		
6	Angus Cows	481kg@358c/kg	=\$1722



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT Date: 24th January 2022 Total Yarded: 859 Nutrien Yarding: 580 <u>MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT</u>

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 – 300kg		=		580-650
Local Steers	301 – 400kg		=		580-650
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg		=		360-460
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg		=		470-620
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg		=		520-570
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg		=		250-480
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		=		320-420
Heavy Steers	400kg+		=		420-500
Heavy Heifers	400kg+		=		360-510
Heavy Cows		25			320-346
Medium Cows		20			320-360
Light Cows			=		270-330
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+		=		330-356
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg		=		400-500
Local Light Bulls	200 – 320kg		=		500-620
Pastoral Heavy Bulls		20			350-410
Pastoral Medium Bulls			=		390-500
Pastoral Light Bulls			=		440-630